:H \$40.00 563766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM864370

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RW Restaurant Group, LLC		12/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC Ocean Walk LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Ocean Casino Resort	
Street Address:	500 Boardwalk	
City:	Atlantic City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5637661	VILLAIN & SAINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-401-7144

Email: cquinn@mdmc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Quinn

Address Line 1: 1300 Mt Kemble Avenue

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/charles quinn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=v & s assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0673

900824448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RW Restaurant Group, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with offices at 10400 Connecticut Avenue #208, Kensington, MD 20895 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark VILLIAN & SAINT, including United States Trademark Registration No. 5,637,661 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and convey all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all good will and all other rights associated with the Trademark, to AC Ocean Walk LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an office at 500 Boardwalk Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 ("Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights and good will associated with the Trademark, and the right to obtain injunctive relief and damages for any and all past infringement of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of RW Restaurant Group, LLC on this ____ day of December 2023.

RW RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC

Name: Roberts. Wildmaier

lotary Public

Title: Owner

STATE OF MARYLAND:

COUNTY OF CALVEY :

Before me, on December 15, 2023, **Robert Widmail** signed this instrument and confirmed that he had the authority to do so on behalf of RW Restaurant Group, LLC.

SABRINA L. MORAN
Notary Public
Calvert County, Maryland
My Commission Expires 12/38/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 12/28/2023